Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat Srinagar

bject: Deputation of Mr. Fayaz Ahmad Fayaz Assistant Professor Central Move Office SCERT (JKUT) to New Dolbi

Government Order No. 1943 - EDU of 2022 e d: 28 -07-2022 D a t

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Mr. Fayaz Ahmad vaz, Assistant Professor Central Move Office SCERT (JKUT) to New in to attend the meeting of Inspire Awards-MANAK 2022-23 on behalf School Education Department w.e.f 28th to 29 July, 2022.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(B.K.Singh) Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department

Dated: 28-07-2022.

Edu-ActtOGEN/110/2022

py to the:-

E

Director SCERT, J&K for information; Additional Secretary to Government, School Education Department for Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department for information of Principal Secretary. PA to Special Secretary, SED for information of the Special Secretary. Government order file. Havor (Masood Ahmad Wani) Deputy Secretary to Government,